1,659,564 1,068,435
Variable rate instruments
Bank balances 5.75 to 13.50 3.3 to 5  29,693 37,636

Financial liabilities
Variable rate instruments
Short term borrowings 9.5 to 16.27 2.5 to 3  2,951,236  2,087,881

2022 2021
   (Rupees in thousand)

2022 2021
   (Rupees in thousand)

Annual Report 202282

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have decreased / (increased)
profit for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2021.

   Statement of profit or loss
100 bp

increase  decrease
   - - (Rupees in thousand) - -

Financial assets
As at September 30,  2022
Cash flow sensitivity 297 (297)

As at September 30,  2021
Cash flow sensitivity  376 (376)

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year and assets
/ liabilities of the Company.

   Statement of profit or loss
100 bp

increase  decrease
   - - (Rupees in thousand) - -

As at September 30,  2022
Cash flow sensitivity  (29,512) 29,512

As at September 30,  2021
Cash flow sensitivity  (20,879) 20,879

47.3.3 Other price risk

Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk). The
Company is exposed to price risk with respect to equity investment. Investments are monitored through
continuous trend prevailing in the market for which an investment committee has been setup to take
appropriate decision.

A 10% increase / decrease in share prices at year end would have increased / decreased the  unrealized
gain on remeasurement of fair value investments through OCI as follows: